Switch Option
S01 Sensor
Position -
"E"xtended Pos.
"R"etracted Pos.
Manufacturer's Part Number Manufacturer Description
0 0 NONE
A E or R Ni2-Q6.5-AP6-0.1-FS 4.4X3/S304 Turck 3-Wire, 4-Pin, DC M12 X 1

ASSY OPTIONS:
"-RH" - LOCATE SWITCH ASSEMBLY ON OPPOSITE SIDE FROM SHOWN
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
100mm STROKE, NPT PORTS, DC TURCK PNP, SENSOR S02 IN RETRACT
POSITION, & LH ASSY, ORDER AS:  #TPL20-100-WEL1-AR-LH
"D"
40.1 [1.58]"A" =  + STROKE"W"
EFFECTIVE LOAD = W (A + D)/A
FIG. 1
IF EFFECTIVE LOAD FOR HORIZONTAL
APPLICATIONS IS OVER 50lbs., CONTACT
WELKER.  MAX LOAD FOR VERTICAL LIFT AT
80psi IS 240lbs.(PUSH) & 200lbs.(PULL).
CYLINDER IS 50mm BORE W/ MAGNETIC PISTON.
196.00 [7.717] CENT
STROKE
50
mm
 B
OR
E
X
ST
RO
KE
U.S. Patent Numbers 5,690,315 - 6, 408,736 - 6,408,740
ISO 9001:2000
CERTIFIED
including Synchrolift
 COMPACT METRIC LIFTERS
T M
• Welker Locking cylinder stops load
in mid-stroke in both directions